
 ***************************************************************************** 

 *                                                                           * 

 *              S c h ü t z e n v e r e i n   B i s i n g e n                *  

 *                                                                           * 

 *             J e d e r m a n n s -   T u r n i e r   2 0 0 3               *  

 *                                                                           * 

 *      w w w . s c h u e t z e n v e r e i n - b i s i n g e n . d e        *  

 *                                                                           * 

 ***************************************************************************** 

 

        

 

         Einzelwertung  Herren                           S e r i e n     Ringe  

 

  1.Buck Shot Roberts     Hunters                  29  28  29  29  30      145  

  2.Christian Wipfler     Musikverein Bisinge      28  29  30  28  28      143  

  3.Chris Patakas         Musikverein Bisinge      26  28  29  30  29      142  

  4.Siggi Blank           Gambro                   25  30  29  29  29      142  

  5.Wolfgang Müller       Blitzpfeil               28  28  29  29  28      142  

  6.Stanislaw Pastrik     Cool Runnings            30  29  28  27  28      142  

  7.Rolf Walter           Gambro                   29  27  29  30  27      142  

  8.Peter Schmidt         Narrenver.Bisingen       29  27  27  28  30      141  

  9.Jan Dehner            Feuerwehr Thanheim       28  29  28  29  27      141  

 10.Heino Friedrich       Fa. Gühring              29  30  30  26  26      141  

 11.Johann Müller         Fa.Kress                 30  27  27  27  29      140  

 12.Jürgen Reichert       Grohmann                 28  29  28  26  29      140  

 13.Rolf Löffler          Autohaus Löffler         26  29  28  29  28      140  

 14.Valeri Pastrik        Cool Runnings            28  29  27  29  27      140  

 15.Wolfgang Ott          Narrenver.Bisingen       29  28  29  27  27      140  

 16.Michael Ambrosy       Gambro                   28  27  27  27  30      139  

 17.Carlo Binder          Autohaus Löffler         25  29  27  29  29      139  

 18.Stefan Koch           Autohaus Löffler         26  27  29  28  29      139  

 19.Christian Gieger      Autohaus Löffler         28  29  25  28  29      139  

 20.Tom Klaschka          Narrenver.Bisingen       26  29  28  28  28      139  

 21.Norbert Binder        Gambro                   28  28  28  28  27      139  

 22.Gerald Diebold        Engenbohl Darters        26  28  28  28  28      138  

 23.Uwe Wochner           Stammtisch No.9          27  28  29  27  27      138  

 24.Bernd Thomer          Binokelgem.Bisingen      29  28  27  27  27      138  

 25.Fritz Mossbrucker     Fa. Gühring              28  28  30  27  25      138  

 26.Jochen Trinks         FC Steinhofen            25  27  28  27  30      137  

 27.Franz Schairer        Fa. Gühring              27  25  28  27  30      137  

 28.Horst Reichert        Grohmann                 27  26  26  29  29      137  

 29.Marc Mayer            Feuerwehr Bisingen       27  27  28  26  29      137  

 30.Waldemar Gossmann     Lebenshilfe              26  27  28  28  28      137  

 31.Andreas Haug          Engenbohl Darters        27  27  30  26  27      137  

 32.Murat Canga           Gambro                   26  26  28  27  29      136  

 33.Rainer Höger          Stammtisch No.9          29  27  26  25  29      136  

 34.Jochen Abend          Fa.Kress                 27  28  25  28  28      136  

 35.Rudolf Berner         Musikverein Bisinge      26  29  26  27  28      136  

 36.Mathias Schlotterer   Fa.Kress                 24  28  29  28  27      136  

 37.Markus Haug           Lebenshilfe              27  28  26  28  27      136  

 38.Karl Krautwald        Glufenmichel             27  28  28  26  27      136  

 39.Willhelm Klein        Narrenver.Bisingen       27  29  27  26  27      136  

 40.Oswin Hodler          Fa.Thoma                 28  28  26  28  26      136  

 41.Ralf Leber            FC Steinhofen            28  30  26  26  26      136  

 42.Jürgen Schramm        Team Hundsrückenweg      27  29  28  28  24      136  

 43.Holger Lipp           Gambro                   22  27  27  30  29      135  

 44.Albert Dehner         Narrenver.Bisingen       26  26  28  26  29      135  

 45.Berthold Schoy        Blitzpfeil               25  28  28  25  29      135  

 46.Stephan Bechtle       FC Steinhofen            25  26  28  28  28      135  

 47.Gerd Fischer          Blitzpfeil               27  27  27  26  28      135  

 48.Andreas Hahn          Blitzpfeil               28  26  27  26  28      135  

 49.Gottfried Werth       Engenbohl Darters        29  27  25  26  28      135  



 50.Rolf Hano             Gambro                   27  28  27  25  28      135  

 51.Jürgen Scheffler      HundeSV Thanheim         25  28  28  27  27      135  

 52.Günter Laube          Fa.Thoma                 26  28  27  27  27      135  

 53.Heiko Hodler          Musikverein Bisinge      27  28  26  27  27      135  

 54.Doninik Koch          Fa. Gühring              25  29  27  28  26      135  

 55.Jürgen Fecker         Narrenver.Bisingen       27  28  29  25  26      135  

 56.Timo Trillinger       TSV-Volleyball           28  26  26  26  28      134  

 57.Michael Apelt         Glufenmichel             25  29  26  27  27      134  

 58.Viktor Wotschal       Grohmann                 27  27  27  26  27      134  

 59.Alexander Mayer       OGV Steinhofen           28  28  25  26  27      134  

 60.Pistol Will Spencer   Hunters                  28  26  28  25  27      134  

 61.Hans-Peter Mathieu    Lebenshilfe              26  29  27  25  27      134  

 62.Chris Schweiger       FC Steinhofen            25  28  29  27  25      134  

 63.Frank Binder          Binokelgem.Bisingen      24  26  26  27  30      133  

 64.Steffen Brausam       FC Steinhofen            25  26  25  28  29      133  

 65.Wolfram Buckenmaier   Feuerwehr Thanheim       26  28  26  24  29      133  

 66.Achim Grimm           OGV Steinhofen           23  29  26  27  28      133  

 67.Billy the Kid         Hunters                  26  26  26  27  28      133  

 68.Helmut Gauggel        Automobile ZAK           27  26  26  26  28      133  

 69.Franz-X. Ehrnsperger  Stammtisch No.9          27  26  26  27  27      133  

 70.Hans-Peter Senkat     HundeSV Thanheim         25  28  28  25  27      133  

 71.Uwe Classen           Gambro                   27  28  26  26  26      133  

 72.Armin Helbig          Fa. Gühring              27  28  27  25  26      133  

 73.Jörg Berner           Musikverein Bisinge      27  29  27  27  23      133  

 74.Jürgrn Vogt           Automobile ZAK           25  25  27  27  28      132  

 75.Michael Fecker        FC Steinhofen            26  27  26  26  27      132  

 76.Mario Fischer         Fa.Kress                 29  24  26  26  27      132  

 77.Rainer Lang           Fa. Gühring              29  29  24  23  27      132  

 78.Harald Loock          HundeSV Thanheim         22  28  28  28  26      132  

 79.Georg Mayer           Gambro                   26  27  25  28  26      132  

 80.Gerhard Herrmann      Engenbohl Darters        29  25  25  27  26      132  

 81.Robert Galati         Stammtisch No.9          28  25  25  24  29      131  

 82.Hans G. Buckenmaier   Feuerwehr Thanheim       27  23  24  29  28      131  

 83.Uli Hirschberger      Lebenshilfe              26  27  23  28  27      131  

 84.Sven Bulach           TSV-Volleyball           28  25  25  26  27      131  

 85.Ralph Bühler          Fa.Kress                 24  30  25  25  27      131  

 86.Frank Stobitzer       TSV-Volleyball           27  24  25  29  26      131  

 87.Andreas Loock         HundeSV Thanheim         26  28  25  27  25      131  

 88.Sieghart Bergmann     Fa.Kress                 28  30  24  26  23      131  

 89.Michael Steimer       Stammtisch No.9          24  24  24  29  29      130  

 90.Simon Schneider       Lebenshilfe              24  26  26  27  27      130  

 91.Eckhart Thamm         Glufenmichel             27  26  26  24  27      130  

 92.Ralf Hähn             Gambro                   25  27  27  25  26      130  

 93.Bernd Jocher          Automobile ZAK           26  26  28  24  26      130  

 94.Jörg Haug             Musikverein Bisinge      27  27  28  22  26      130  

 95.Stefan Klausfelder    Fa. Gühring              29  25  25  26  25      130  

 96.Roman Woitelliet      Narrenver.Bisingen       24  25  28  26  26      129  

 97.H.-J. Schwabenthan    FC Steinhofen            27  24  26  26  26      129  

 98.Gebhard Hölsch        Schachclub Bisingen      28  26  24  25  26      129  

 99.Rüdiger Klein         Engenbohl Darters        25  28  22  29  25      129  

100.Stefan Mayer          Narrenver.Bisingen       26  26  25  28  24      129  

101.Stefan Gruber         Feuerwehr Bisingen       27  27  27  24  24      129  

102.Ali Tekne             Engenbohl Darters        25  26  27  28  23      129  

103.Dieter Stingel        Fa. Gühring              29  26  26  26  22      129  

104.Thomas Kleinmann      Stammtisch No.9          23  23  28  26  28      128  

105.Markus Lippert        Fa. Gühring              26  22  27  27  26      128  

106.Daniel Mayer          Einzel - Herren          26  26  24  26  26      128  

107.Little Joe            Hunters                  26  24  26  28  24      128  

108.Steffen Dehner        Feuerwehr Thanheim       26  26  25  27  24      128  

109.Armin Richert         FC Steinhofen            25  22  28  25  27      127  

110.Frank Dehner          Binokelgem.Bisingen      27  22  26  25  27      127  

111.Johannes Buckenmaier  Kegelstube BDV           24  27  26  24  26      127  

112.Rainer Hohnloser      HundeSV Thanheim         24  25  28  25  25      127  



113.Arno Fecker           Feuerwehr Bisingen       27  24  26  25  25      127  

114.Franz Ruff            Kleintierz. Grossel      27  23  27  26  24      127  

115.Michael Schulz        Team Hundsrückenweg      27  24  25  28  23      127  

116.Karl Uwe Schweiger    FC Steinhofen            25  28  26  25  23      127  

117.Harald Hahn           OGV Steinhofen           27  27  21  24  27      126  

118.Karsten Schlotter     Glufenmichel             23  27  23  27  26      126  

119.Claus Fecker          FC Steinhofen            25  23  26  27  25      126  

120.Michael Traut         HundeSV Thanheim         23  23  25  25  29      125  

121.Nico Schuch           Fa.Thoma                 26  25  23  22  29      125  

122.Eugen Binder          Team Hundsrückenweg      22  25  24  26  28      125  

123.Klaus Albrecht        Gambro                   26  27  24  21  27      125  

124.Felix Müller          Kegelstube BDV           26  25  24  25  25      125  

125.Markus Kessler        Fa. Gühring              23  24  25  24  28      124  

126.Norbert Steinfeld     Engenbohl Darters        25  28  23  22  26      124  

127.Markus Stumpp         Fa. Gühring              25  25  24  25  25      124  

128.Tobias Kaps           Grohmann                 25  25  25  24  25      124  

129.Jürgen Fecker         FC Steinhofen            24  27  24  24  25      124  

130.Dieter Payean         CDU / JU                 25  25  27  23  24      124  

131.Richard Wagner        Feuerwehr Bisingen       24  27  26  25  22      124  

132.Lorenzo Errico        Grohmann                 23  27  25  24  24      123  

133.Gerhard Traum         HundeSV Thanheim         22  23  26  24  27      122  

134.Rene Grossmann        Fa.Thoma                 26  21  26  25  24      122  

135.Klaus Schulze         Engenbohl Darters        24  26  25  25  22      122  

136.Günter Hollstein      Schachclub Bisingen      24  28  25  24  21      122  

137.Stefan Müller         Fa. Gühring              22  24  25  24  26      121  

138.Rainer Müller         Stammtisch No.9          28  20  21  28  24      121  

139.Gustav Hielscher      Engenbohl Darters        23  27  22  26  23      121  

140.Hubert Fischer        Feuerwehr Bisingen       28  25  26  24  18      121  

141.Daniel Stoll          Kegelstube BDV           24  23  19  27  27      120  

142.Carlos Ruiz           Schachclub Bisingen      24  24  24  22  26      120  

143.Andreas Legnaro       FC Steinhofen            22  26  24  24  24      120  

144.Heiko Hirth           Lebenshilfe              25  24  27  21  23      120  

145.Claudio Cielo         Grohmann                 22  26  25  25  22      120  

146.Matthias Schilling    Musikverein Bisinge      20  25  27  27  21      120  

147.Harald Gühring        Lebenshilfe              21  24  25  21  28      119  

148.Roger Braun           Glufenmichel             25  20  24  25  25      119  

149.Detlev Kuhn           Schachclub Bisingen      23  23  24  24  25      119  

150.Ralf Zimmermann       Automobile ZAK           21  24  26  23  25      119  

151.Falko Kaps            Grohmann                 27  26  24  26  16      119  

152.Herbert Schell        CDU / JU                 25  20  23  23  26      117  

153.Joachim Hausmann      Binokelgem.Bisingen      22  21  25  24  25      117  

154.Willi Strecker        Automobile ZAK           22  23  26  25  21      117  

155.Heiko Klemenz         HundeSV Thanheim         25  24  24  23  21      117  

156.Peter Diethei         Fa. Gühring              27  22  26  22  20      117  

157.Stefan Mayer          Musikverein Bisinge      16  23  23  27  27      116  

158.Claus Fecker          Feuerwehr Bisingen       23  24  18  27  24      116  

159.Sebastian Binder      Feuerwehr Bisingen       24  23  21  26  21      115  

160.Oliver Wolf           Feuerwehr Bisingen       21  26  28  21  19      115  

161.Bülent Yagbasan       Automobile ZAK           19  19  26  25  24      113  

162.Josef Rist            Fa.Kress                 28  21  23  19  22      113  

163.Pius Mayer            CDU / JU                 19  23  24  22  24      112  

164.Wilhelm Röhm          CDU / JU                 24  20  23  24  21      112  

165.Clemenz Gall          Fa. Gühring              20  21  24  21  25      111  

166.Uwe Löffler           Glufenmichel             23  17  20  24  26      110  

167.Wolfgang Brausam      Engenbohl Darters        26  19  20  18  26      109  

168.Klaus Gulde           FC Steinhofen            13  26  24  24  22      109  

169.Uecler Attinsoy       Fa. Gühring              25  18  21  24  21      109  

170.Albrecht Schaul       Kleintierz. Grossel      18  27  23  22  18      108  

171.Axel Simonis          Lebenshilfe              22  25  13  23  24      107  

172.Florian Naegele       HundeSV Thanheim         20  15  26  22  24      107  

173.Markus Breimesser     Glufenmichel             23  17  19  25  22      106  

174.Alic Suad             Fa. Gühring              20  19  29  16  22      106  

175.Walter Bosch          Team Hundsrückenweg      21  23  17  24  21      106  



176.Volker Grundgeiger    Fa. Gühring              21  23  17  24  21      106  

177.Hans-Egon Welther     FC Steinhofen            25  24  14  24  19      106  

178.Georg Höchti          Fa. Gühring              18  25  24  21  18      106  

179.Heinz Weiß            Fa. Gühring              15  20  25  20  25      105  

180.Siegfried Gutmann     Fa. Gühring              19  21  21  23  21      105  

181.Christian Ladurner    FC Steinhofen            19  24  19  18  23      103  

182.Klaus Armbruster      OGV Steinhofen           19  23  14  20  26      102  

183.Ralf Werner           Automobile ZAK           19  18  24  25  16      102  

184.Aslan Yagbasan        Automobile ZAK           27  26  18  16  15      102  

185.Alwin Endreß          Kleintierz. Grossel      19  20  18  21  21       99  

186.Marc Schmid           Glufenmichel             18  19  16  23  21       97  

187.Herbert Heich         Fa. Gühring              22  21  20  14  17       94  

188.Dirk Wasserkampf      Gambro                   24  23  22   8  15       92  

189.Gerhard Ehrlichmann   Kleintierz. Grossel      15  18  14  18  15       80  

                                                                          

         Einzelwertung  Damen                            S e r i e n     Ringe  

 

  1.Katharina Pastrik     Cool Runnings            26  29  28  29  30      142  

  2.Tanja Pfister         Gambro                   26  29  28  29  30      142  

  3.Alexandra Kalisch     OGV Steinhofen           28  29  28  27  30      142  

  4.Waltraud Fecker       OGV Steinhofen           28  27  30  28  29      142  

  5.Inge Gonser           Fa.Löffler Heching.      29  29  28  28  28      142  

  6.Daniela Weißhaar      Feuerwehr Bisingen       29  28  29  29  27      142  

  7.Carmen Burk           Lebenshilfe              27  27  30  28  29      141  

  8.Kerstin Locker        Gambro                   25  29  30  29  28      141  

  9.Daniela Scharlach     Fa. Gühring              27  27  27  29  29      139  

 10.Nadine Fischer        Lebenshilfe              28  29  29  28  25      139  

 11.Mary Ott              Narrenver.Bisingen       26  27  28  27  28      136  

 12.Erika Vogt            Maurochen Thanh.         30  27  27  25  27      136  

 13.Marion Mattusch       Fa.Löffler Heching.      27  27  28  28  26      136  

 14.Jutta Seidenberger    Lebenshilfe              27  27  23  29  29      135  

 15.Antje Konz            Musikverein Bisinge      26  27  26  27  29      135  

 16.Theresa Seidl         DLRG                     27  29  28  23  28      135  

 17.Silke Pitira          Fa.Löffler Heching.      29  24  28  27  27      135  

 18.Maike Molsen          Lebenshilfe              30  26  26  26  27      135  

 19.Marlene Bechthold     Fa. Gühring              26  26  28  29  26      135  

 20.Nicole Schieber       DLRG                     29  30  24  26  26      135  

 21.Doris Hollstein       Schachclub Bisingen      25  27  28  26  28      134  

 22.Ute Heim              Lebenshilfe              25  28  28  27  26      134  

 23.Elke Rager            TSV-Volleyball           27  28  28  27  24      134  

 24.Gabi Klaschka         Narrenver.Bisingen       26  24  27  27  29      133  

 25.Rabea Fischer-Binder  Narrenver.Bisingen       29  26  27  23  28      133  

 26.Ingrid Klein          Narrenver.Bisingen       28  26  24  28  27      133  

 27.Simone Ljubic         Fa. Gühring              29  27  22  28  27      133  

 28.Betina Rösch          FC Steinhofen            25  28  27  24  27      131  

 29.Daniela Schairer      FC Steinhofen            28  28  25  24  26      131  

 30.Heike Henke           Musikverein Bisinge      27  28  26  26  24      131  

 31.Silvia Haas           Maurochen Thanh.         25  26  26  26  27      130  

 32.Hildegard Schwaner    Gambro                   26  24  29  24  26      129  

 33.Sylvia Rager          DLRG                     26  24  26  28  25      129  

 34.Jasmin Haupt          Fa. Gühring              26  25  28  26  24      129  

 35.Chr. Schwabenthan     FC Steinhofen            24  25  26  25  28      128  

 36.Gabi Wald             Gambro                   24  24  25  28  27      128  

 37.Claudia Hölsch        Schachclub Bisingen      23  26  26  26  27      128  

 38.Tanja Krautwald       HundeSV Thanheim         24  23  25  30  26      128  

 39.Claudia Wanner        HundeSV Thanheim         27  24  26  25  26      128  

 40.Sandra Kirchner       Kleintierz. Grossel      26  28  24  25  25      128  

 41.Angelika Schaal       Kleintierz. Grossel      26  26  26  27  22      127  

 42.Marion Beck           Maurochen Thanh.         24  28  25  23  26      126  

 43.Gerlinde Hahn         OGV Steinhofen           23  28  26  26  23      126  

 44.Karin Herrmann        Engenbohl Darters        27  27  27  24  21      126  

 45.Ulrike Frieder        Fa. Gühring              26  23  26  23  27      125  

 46.Jutta Löffler         Fa.Löffler Heching.      26  27  23  25  24      125  



 47.Eva-Maria Fecker      Kegelstube BDV           24  25  24  23  28      124  

 48.Ulrike Voss           Lebenshilfe              22  27  24  25  26      124  

 49.Melanie Müller        HundeSV Thanheim         20  27  25  27  25      124  

 50.Anita Fecker          Feuerwehr Bisingen       25  27  21  27  24      124  

 51.Roswitha Schmidt      Narrenver.Bisingen       27  25  25  24  23      124  

 52.Ulrike Schulze        Engenbohl Darters        25  27  28  21  23      124  

 53.Bärbel Fecker         Narrenver.Bisingen       25  25  21  25  27      123  

 54.Andrea Steinfeld      Engenbohl Darters        21  24  28  24  26      123  

 55.Natalia Pastrik       Cool Runnings            22  18  27  28  27      122  

 56.Elke König            DLRG                     26  21  23  25  27      122  

 57.Tina Grimm            OGV Steinhofen           26  20  24  26  26      122  

 58.Carmen Siefert        Fa. Gühring              21  28  23  26  24      122  

 59.Bärbel Kuhn           Schachclub Bisingen      24  24  25  25  24      122  

 60.Natascha Richert      FC Steinhofen            23  27  24  25  23      122  

 61.Sandra Krautwald      HundeSV Thanheim         21  23  27  24  26      121  

 62.Karin Metzger         FC Steinhofen            27  26  26  21  21      121  

 63.Monika Fecker         Feuerwehr Bisingen       24  23  21  25  27      120  

 64.Gudrun Hartwich       Narrenver.Bisingen       24  22  26  23  25      120  

 65.Anette Schuler        Fa. Gühring              28  29  18  21  23      119  

 66.Ulrike Fecker         Feuerwehr Bisingen       25  20  25  24  24      118  

 67.Sabine Löffler        Musikverein Bisinge      24  24  20  23  26      117  

 68.Elke Lotzer           Fa. Gühring              21  23  24  26  23      117  

 69.Inge Thorenz          Kleintierz. Grossel      23  23  22  26  23      117  

 70.Andrea Bechtle        FC Steinhofen            24  24  20  26  23      117  

 71.Carmen Schoy          Maurochen Thanh.         26  21  26  22  22      117  

 72.Nicole Jurtzik        Lebenshilfe              25  26  22  22  22      117  

 73.Katja Nill            Lebenshilfe              17  22  26  25  26      116  

 74.Sabine Klein          Engenbohl Darters        21  23  21  26  25      116  

 75.Monika Söll           FC Steinhofen            20  26  21  27  22      116  

 76.Inge Pees             Fa. Gühring              22  23  23  24  20      112  

 77.Bianca Werner         HundeSV Thanheim         16  24  21  24  26      111  

 78.Martina Schmid        Fa. Gühring              20  23  24  22  22      111  

 79.Silvia Klemenz        HundeSV Thanheim         19  21  23  27  20      110  

 80.Andrea Woitelliet     Narrenver.Bisingen       23  22  26  19  20      110  

 81.Daniela Rieck         Kleintierz. Grossel      23  20  23  20  23      109  

 82.Brigitte Hohnloser    HundeSV Thanheim         24  18  21  22  23      108  

 83.Sabine Schick         Fa. Gühring              20  25  20  21  21      107  

 84.Steffi Thomann        FC Steinhofen            20  26  24  15  21      106  

 85.Anette Sentz          CDU / JU                 16  20  21  20  21       98  

 86.Elisabeth Hielscher   Engenbohl Darters        25  15  11  22  24       97  

 

 

       Mannschaften  Herren 

  

  1.Cool Runnings 1                                    424 Ringe                

           Stanislaw Pastrik       142                                          

           Katharina Pastrik       142                                          

           Valeri Pastrik          140                                          

  

  2.Narrenver.Bisingen 1                               420 Ringe                

           Peter Schmidt           141                                          

           Wolfgang Ott            140                                          

           Tom Klaschka            139                                          

  

  3.Autohaus Löffler 1                                 418 Ringe                

           Rolf Löffler            140                                          

           Carlo Binder            139                                          

           Stefan Koch             139                                          

  

  4.Gambro 2                                           416 Ringe                

           Siggi Blank             142                                          

           Michael Ambrosy         139                                          

           Rolf Hano               135                                          



  

  5.Gambro 1                                           413 Ringe                

           Rolf Walter             142                                          

           Murat Canga             136                                          

           Holger Lipp             135                                          

  

  6.Blitzpfeil 1                                       412 Ringe                

           Wolfgang Müller         142                                          

           Berthold Schoy          135                                          

           Andreas Hahn            135                                          

  

  7.Hunters 1                                          412 Ringe                

           Buck Shot Roberts       145                                          

           Pistol Will Spencer     134                                          

           Billy the Kid           133                                          

  

  8.Musikverein Bisinge 2                              411 Ringe                

           Chris Patakas           142                                          

           Rudolf Berner           136                                          

           Jörg Berner             133                                          

  

  9.Fa. Gühring 4                                      410 Ringe                

           Heino Friedrich         141                                          

           Franz Schairer          137                                          

           Rainer Lang             132                                          

  

 10.Musikverein Bisinge 1                              408 Ringe                

           Christian Wipfler       143                                          

           Heiko Hodler            135                                          

           Jörg Haug               130                                          

  

 11.Stammtisch No.9 1                                  407 Ringe                

           Uwe Wochner             138                                          

           Rainer Höger            136                                          

           Franz-X. Ehrnsperger    133                                          

  

 12.Fa.Kress 1                                         407 Ringe                

           Johann Müller           140                                          

           Jochen Abend            136                                          

           Sieghart Bergmann       131                                          

  

 13.Fa. Gühring 5                                      406 Ringe                

           Fritz Mossbrucker       138                                          

           Doninik Koch            135                                          

           Armin Helbig            133                                          

  

 14.Feuerwehr Thanheim 1                               405 Ringe                

           Jan Dehner              141                                          

           Wolfram Buckenmaier     133                                          

           Hans G. Buckenmaier     131                                          

  

 15.Engenbohl Darters 1                                405 Ringe                

           Gerald Diebold          138                                          

           Gottfried Werth         135                                          

           Gerhard Herrmann        132                                          

  

 16.Lebenshilfe 1                                      403 Ringe                

           Waldemar Gossmann       137                                          

           Markus Haug             136                                          

           Simon Schneider         130                                          

  

 17.Glufenmichel 1                                     400 Ringe                

           Karl Krautwald          136                                          



           Michael Apelt           134                                          

           Eckhart Thamm           130                                          

  

 18.Narrenver.Bisingen 2                               400 Ringe                

           Willhelm Klein          136                                          

           Jürgen Fecker           135                                          

           Roman Woitelliet        129                                          

  

 19.Fa.Kress 2                                         399 Ringe                

           Mathias Schlotterer     136                                          

           Mario Fischer           132                                          

           Ralph Bühler            131                                          

  

 20.TSV-Volleyball 1                                   399 Ringe                

           Elke Rager              134                                          

           Timo Trillinger         134                                          

           Sven Bulach             131                                          

  

 21.FC Steinhofen 4                                    398 Ringe                

           Stephan Bechtle         135                                          

           Chris Schweiger         134                                          

           H.-J. Schwabenthan      129                                          

  

 22.Grohmann 1                                         398 Ringe                

           Jürgen Reichert         140                                          

           Viktor Wotschal         134                                          

           Tobias Kaps             124                                          

  

 23.Fa. Gühring 3                                      398 Ringe                

           Marlene Bechthold       135                                          

           Simone Ljubic           133                                          

           Stefan Klausfelder      130                                          

  

 24.Binokelgem.Bisingen 1                              398 Ringe                

           Bernd Thomer            138                                          

           Frank Binder            133                                          

           Frank Dehner            127                                          

  

 25.HundeSV Thanheim 1                                 396 Ringe                

           Hans-Peter Senkat       133                                          

           Harald Loock            132                                          

           Andreas Loock           131                                          

  

 26.Fa.Thoma 1                                         396 Ringe                

           Oswin Hodler            136                                          

           Günter Laube            135                                          

           Nico Schuch             125                                          

  

 27.Gambro 3                                           396 Ringe                

           Norbert Binder          139                                          

           Georg Mayer             132                                          

           Klaus Albrecht          125                                          

  

 28.Automobile ZAK 1                                   395 Ringe                

           Helmut Gauggel          133                                          

           Jürgrn Vogt             132                                          

           Bernd Jocher            130                                          

  

 29.FC Steinhofen 1                                    394 Ringe                

           Ralf Leber              136                                          

           Michael Fecker          132                                          

           Claus Fecker            126                                          

  



 30.OGV Steinhofen 1                                   393 Ringe                

           Alexander Mayer         134                                          

           Achim Grimm             133                                          

           Harald Hahn             126                                          

  

 31.Feuerwehr Bisingen 1                               393 Ringe                

           Marc Mayer              137                                          

           Stefan Gruber           129                                          

           Arno Fecker             127                                          

  

 32.Stammtisch No.9 2                                  389 Ringe                

           Robert Galati           131                                          

           Michael Steimer         130                                          

           Thomas Kleinmann        128                                          

  

 33.Team Hundsrückenweg 1                              388 Ringe                

           Jürgen Schramm          136                                          

           Michael Schulz          127                                          

           Eugen Binder            125                                          

  

 34.Engenbohl Darters 2                                388 Ringe                

           Andreas Haug            137                                          

           Rüdiger Klein           129                                          

           Klaus Schulze           122                                          

  

 35.FC Steinhofen 2                                    387 Ringe                

           Steffen Brausam         133                                          

           Armin Richert           127                                          

           Karl Uwe Schweiger      127                                          

  

 36.HundeSV Thanheim 2                                 384 Ringe                

           Jürgen Scheffler        135                                          

           Rainer Hohnloser        127                                          

           Gerhard Traum           122                                          

  

 37.Lebenshilfe 2                                      384 Ringe                

           Hans-Peter Mathieu      134                                          

           Uli Hirschberger        131                                          

           Harald Gühring          119                                          

  

 38.HundeSV Thanheim 3                                 377 Ringe                

           Claudia Wanner          128                                          

           Tanja Krautwald         128                                          

           Sandra Krautwald        121                                          

  

 39.Kegelstube BDV 1                                   376 Ringe                

           Johannes Buckenmaier    127                                          

           Felix Müller            125                                          

           Eva-Maria Fecker        124                                          

  

 40.Grohmann 2                                         376 Ringe                

           Horst Reichert          137                                          

           Claudio Cielo           120                                          

           Falko Kaps              119                                          

  

 41.Schachclub Bisingen 1                              371 Ringe                

           Gebhard Hölsch          129                                          

           Günter Hollstein        122                                          

           Carlos Ruiz             120                                          

  

 42.FC Steinhofen 3                                    364 Ringe                

           Jochen Trinks           137                                          

           Jürgen Fecker           124                                          



           Christian Ladurner      103                                          

  

 43.Engenbohl Darters 3                                362 Ringe                

           Ali Tekne               129                                          

           Norbert Steinfeld       124                                          

           Wolfgang Brausam        109                                          

  

 44.Fa. Gühring 6                                      359 Ringe                

           Dieter Stingel          129                                          

           Stefan Müller           121                                          

           Uecler Attinsoy         109                                          

  

 45.Fa. Gühring 1                                      358 Ringe                

           Markus Lippert          128                                          

           Markus Kessler          124                                          

           Volker Grundgeiger      106                                          

  

 46.Feuerwehr Bisingen 2                               355 Ringe                

           Richard Wagner          124                                          

           Claus Fecker            116                                          

           Sebastian Binder        115                                          

  

 47.CDU / JU 1                                         353 Ringe                

           Dieter Payean           124                                          

           Herbert Schell          117                                          

           Pius Mayer              112                                          

  

 48.Glufenmichel 2                                     342 Ringe                

           Karsten Schlotter       126                                          

           Uwe Löffler             110                                          

           Markus Breimesser       106                                          

  

 49.Kleintierz. Grossel 1                              334 Ringe                

           Franz Ruff              127                                          

           Albrecht Schaul         108                                          

           Alwin Endreß             99                                          

  

 50.Automobile ZAK 2                                   334 Ringe                

           Ralf Zimmermann         119                                          

           Bülent Yagbasan         113                                          

           Aslan Yagbasan          102                                          

  

 51.Fa. Gühring 2                                      322 Ringe                

           Clemenz Gall            111                                          

           Georg Höchti            106                                          

           Heinz Weiß              105                                          

  

 

 

       Mannschaften  Damen 

  

  1.Fa.Löffler Heching. 1                              413 Ringe                

           Inge Gonser             142                                          

           Marion Mattusch         136                                          

           Silke Pitira            135                                          

  

  2.Gambro 1                                           412 Ringe                

           Tanja Pfister           142                                          

           Kerstin Locker          141                                          

           Hildegard Schwaner      129                                          

  

  3.OGV Steinhofen 1                                   410 Ringe                

           Waltraud Fecker         142                                          



           Alexandra Kalisch       142                                          

           Gerlinde Hahn           126                                          

  

  4.Lebenshilfe 1                                      410 Ringe                

           Carmen Burk             141                                          

           Jutta Seidenberger      135                                          

           Ute Heim                134                                          

  

  5.Narrenver.Bisingen 1                               399 Ringe                

           Ingrid Klein            133                                          

           Gabi Klaschka           133                                          

           Rabea Fischer-Binder    133                                          

  

  6.DLRG 1                                             399 Ringe                

           Theresa Seidl           135                                          

           Nicole Schieber         135                                          

           Sylvia Rager            129                                          

  

  7.Lebenshilfe 2                                      398 Ringe                

           Nadine Fischer          139                                          

           Maike Molsen            135                                          

           Ulrike Voss             124                                          

  

  8.Maurochen Thanh. 1                                 392 Ringe                

           Erika Vogt              136                                          

           Silvia Haas             130                                          

           Marion Beck             126                                          

  

  9.Fa. Gühring 1                                      390 Ringe                

           Daniela Scharlach       139                                          

           Jasmin Haupt            129                                          

           Carmen Siefert          122                                          

  

 10.Feuerwehr Bisingen 1                               386 Ringe                

           Daniela Weißhaar        142                                          

           Anita Fecker            124                                          

           Monika Fecker           120                                          

  

 11.Schachclub Bisingen 1                              384 Ringe                

           Doris Hollstein         134                                          

           Claudia Hölsch          128                                          

           Bärbel Kuhn             122                                          

  

 12.Musikverein Bisinge 1                              383 Ringe                

           Antje Konz              135                                          

           Heike Henke             131                                          

           Sabine Löffler          117                                          

  

 13.Narrenver.Bisingen 2                               383 Ringe                

           Mary Ott                136                                          

           Roswitha Schmidt        124                                          

           Bärbel Fecker           123                                          

  

 14.FC Steinhofen 1                                    380 Ringe                

           Daniela Schairer        131                                          

           Chr. Schwabenthan       128                                          

           Karin Metzger           121                                          

  

 15.Kleintierz. Grossel 1                              372 Ringe                

           Sandra Kirchner         128                                          

           Angelika Schaal         127                                          

           Inge Thorenz            117                                          

  



 16.FC Steinhofen 2                                    369 Ringe                

           Betina Rösch            131                                          

           Natascha Richert        122                                          

           Monika Söll             116                                          

  

 17.Engenbohl Darters 4                                363 Ringe                

           Ulrike Schulze          124                                          

           Andrea Steinfeld        123                                          

           Sabine Klein            116                                          

  

 18.HundeSV Thanheim 1                                 345 Ringe                

           Melanie Müller          124                                          

           Bianca Werner           111                                          

           Silvia Klemenz          110                                          

  

 19.Fa. Gühring 2                                      340 Ringe                

           Elke Lotzer             117                                          

           Inge Pees               112                                          

           Martina Schmid          111                                          

  

 

 


